
ON-LINE RESULTS
BY AA SPORTS, LTD

FAT SALMON 1 MILE WETSUIT SWIM 
SATURDAY, JULY 23, 2011 

Report Last Updated On JUL 23, 2011

Participants, please e-mail AA Sports, Ltd (the timing company) at: Click Here with any corrections that need to be made to the 
information listed below or if you are missing from the results.

A REMINDER TO ATHLETES: Did you remember to return your Timing Chip (pictured 
at right). When you register for a chip timed event you agreed to the safe return of 
the Timing Chip back tothe Timing Company or pay a $30.00 replacement fee 
(receiving the chip back is prefered)./td

Instruction to return the Timing Chip are on the packet and are again provided 
below:

FAT SALMON 1 MILE WETSUIT SWIM 
4836 SW Western Ave
Beaverton, OR 97005

You MUST use a padded envelope or the Timing Chip will be torn from the envelope

Thanks!
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TOP 10 OVERALL MALES

CHIP CHIP AGE PLACE SEX
NO. NAME CITY, STATE RACE # SEX AGE TIME PACE DIV OVERALL OVERALL
1. David Thomson Seattle, WA 302 M 51 0:25:33 25:33 1 / 4 1 / 104 1 / 37
2. Paul Skoglund Bellevue, WA 333 M 43 0:28:52 28:52 1 / 8 3 / 104 2 / 37
3. Peter Berner-Hays Seattle, WA 204 M 55 0:29:46 29:46 1 / 6 4 / 104 3 / 37
4. Jacob Sheppard Seattle, WA 294 M 30 0:30:06 30:06 1 / 6 6 / 104 4 / 37
5. Colton Kohnke Bremerton, WA 317 M 18 0:30:59 30:59 1 / 1 7 / 104 5 / 37
6. Richard Adcock Reno, NV 201 M 56 0:31:06 31:06 2 / 6 8 / 104 6 / 37
7. David Margrave Bellevue, WA 265 M 40 0:31:33 31:33 2 / 8 11 / 104 7 / 37
8. Kevin Rooney Seattle, WA 288 M 33 0:31:38 31:38 2 / 6 13 / 104 8 / 37
9. Jim Kohnke Bremerton, WA 259 M 49 0:33:08 33:08 1 / 5 15 / 104 9 / 37

10. Cowpie McAlpine Seattle, WA 267 M 48 0:33:17 33:17 2 / 5 16 / 104 10 / 37

TOP 10 OVERALL FEMALES

CHIP CHIP AGE PLACE SEX
NO. NAME CITY, STATE RACE # SEX AGE TIME PACE DIV OVERALL OVERALL
1. Alex Andren Gig Harbor, WA 202 F 19 0:27:59 27:59 1 / 2 2 / 104 1 / 67
2. Jennifer Dailey Seattle, WA 215 F 39 0:29:55 29:55 1 / 13 5 / 104 2 / 67
3. Karin Gardner Mandan, ND 315 F 42 0:31:08 31:08 1 / 15 9 / 104 3 / 67
4. Michelle McRae Redmond, WA 332 F 35 0:31:19 31:19 2 / 13 10 / 104 4 / 67
5. Melissa Kirmayer Seattle, WA 255 F 44 0:31:34 31:34 2 / 15 12 / 104 5 / 67
6. Kimberly Pancoast Kirkland, WA 279 F 27 0:32:51 32:51 1 / 4 14 / 104 6 / 67
7. Mary-Jane Man Sammamish, WA 264 F 24 0:34:10 34:10 2 / 2 19 / 104 7 / 67
8. Tatyana Mishel Seattle, WA 271 F 47 0:34:38 34:38 1 / 6 20 / 104 8 / 67
9. Emilie Knutson Seattle, WA 258 F 36 0:34:44 34:44 3 / 13 21 / 104 9 / 67
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10. Rachel Escoto Snohomish, WA 225 F 42 0:35:14 35:14 3 / 15 24 / 104 10 / 67
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TOP 10 OVERALL MASTERS MALES

CHIP CHIP AGE PLACE SEX
NO. NAME CITY, STATE RACE # SEX AGE TIME PACE DIV OVERALL OVERALL
1. David Thomson Seattle, WA 302 M 51 0:25:33 25:33 1 / 4 1 / 104 1 / 37
2. Paul Skoglund Bellevue, WA 333 M 43 0:28:52 28:52 1 / 8 3 / 104 2 / 37
3. Peter Berner-Hays Seattle, WA 204 M 55 0:29:46 29:46 1 / 6 4 / 104 3 / 37
4. Richard Adcock Reno, NV 201 M 56 0:31:06 31:06 2 / 6 8 / 104 6 / 37
5. David Margrave Bellevue, WA 265 M 40 0:31:33 31:33 2 / 8 11 / 104 7 / 37
6. Jim Kohnke Bremerton, WA 259 M 49 0:33:08 33:08 1 / 5 15 / 104 9 / 37
7. Cowpie McAlpine Seattle, WA 267 M 48 0:33:17 33:17 2 / 5 16 / 104 10 / 37
8. Steve Sussex Mercer Island, WA 300 M 55 0:34:48 34:48 3 / 6 22 / 104 13 / 37
9. Cary Clark Seattle, WA 212 M 43 0:35:13 35:13 3 / 8 23 / 104 14 / 37

10. Louis Frank Ruston, WA 229 M 42 0:35:40 35:40 4 / 8 27 / 104 16 / 37

TOP 10 OVERALL MASTERS FEMALES

CHIP CHIP AGE PLACE SEX
NO. NAME CITY, STATE RACE # SEX AGE TIME PACE DIV OVERALL OVERALL
1. Karin Gardner Mandan, ND 315 F 42 0:31:08 31:08 1 / 15 9 / 104 3 / 67
2. Melissa Kirmayer Seattle, WA 255 F 44 0:31:34 31:34 2 / 15 12 / 104 5 / 67
3. Tatyana Mishel Seattle, WA 271 F 47 0:34:38 34:38 1 / 6 20 / 104 8 / 67
4. Rachel Escoto Snohomish, WA 225 F 42 0:35:14 35:14 3 / 15 24 / 104 10 / 67
5. Francesca Leonetti Seattle, WA 261 F 42 0:35:45 35:45 4 / 15 28 / 104 12 / 67
6. Judi McAlpine Seattle, WA 269 F 45 0:36:27 36:27 2 / 6 31 / 104 13 / 67
7. Karen Buttram Seattle, WA 208 F 54 0:37:48 37:48 1 / 13 37 / 104 16 / 67
8. Susan Whiting Seattle, WA 309 F 46 0:38:05 38:05 3 / 6 40 / 104 18 / 67
9. Sandy Laurence Woodinville, WA 260 F 54 0:38:13 38:13 2 / 13 41 / 104 19 / 67

10. Kathy Kirmayer Silver Spring, MD 254 F 47 0:38:26 38:26 4 / 6 42 / 104 20 / 67
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MEN'S & WOMEN'S OVERALL RESULTS - 1 MILE WETSUIT 

CHIP CHIP AGE PLACE SEX
NO. NAME CITY, STATE RACE # SEX AGE TIME PACE DIV OVERALL OVERALL
1. David Thomson Seattle, WA 302 M 51 0:25:33 25:33 1 / 4 1 / 104 1 / 37
2. Alex Andren Gig Harbor, WA 202 F 19 0:27:59 27:59 1 / 2 2 / 104 1 / 67
3. Paul Skoglund Bellevue, WA 333 M 43 0:28:52 28:52 1 / 8 3 / 104 2 / 37
4. Peter Berner-Hays Seattle, WA 204 M 55 0:29:46 29:46 1 / 6 4 / 104 3 / 37
5. Jennifer Dailey Seattle, WA 215 F 39 0:29:55 29:55 1 / 13 5 / 104 2 / 67
6. Jacob Sheppard Seattle, WA 294 M 30 0:30:06 30:06 1 / 6 6 / 104 4 / 37
7. Colton Kohnke Bremerton, WA 317 M 18 0:30:59 30:59 1 / 1 7 / 104 5 / 37
8. Richard Adcock Reno, NV 201 M 56 0:31:06 31:06 2 / 6 8 / 104 6 / 37
9. Karin Gardner Mandan, ND 315 F 42 0:31:08 31:08 1 / 15 9 / 104 3 / 67

10. Michelle McRae Redmond, WA 332 F 35 0:31:19 31:19 2 / 13 10 / 104 4 / 67
11. David Margrave Bellevue, WA 265 M 40 0:31:33 31:33 2 / 8 11 / 104 7 / 37
12. Melissa Kirmayer Seattle, WA 255 F 44 0:31:34 31:34 2 / 15 12 / 104 5 / 67
13. Kevin Rooney Seattle, WA 288 M 33 0:31:38 31:38 2 / 6 13 / 104 8 / 37
14. Kimberly Pancoast Kirkland, WA 279 F 27 0:32:51 32:51 1 / 4 14 / 104 6 / 67
15. Jim Kohnke Bremerton, WA 259 M 49 0:33:08 33:08 1 / 5 15 / 104 9 / 37
16. Cowpie McAlpine Seattle, WA 267 M 48 0:33:17 33:17 2 / 5 16 / 104 10 / 37
17. Brian Guillen Issaquah, WA 233 M 36 0:33:55 33:55 1 / 4 17 / 104 11 / 37
18. Brett Buchholz Seattle, WA 206 M 38 0:34:03 34:03 2 / 4 18 / 104 12 / 37
19. Mary-Jane Man Sammamish, WA 264 F 24 0:34:10 34:10 2 / 2 19 / 104 7 / 67
20. Tatyana Mishel Seattle, WA 271 F 47 0:34:38 34:38 1 / 6 20 / 104 8 / 67
21. Emilie Knutson Seattle, WA 258 F 36 0:34:44 34:44 3 / 13 21 / 104 9 / 67
22. Steve Sussex Mercer Island, WA 300 M 55 0:34:48 34:48 3 / 6 22 / 104 13 / 37
23. Cary Clark Seattle, WA 212 M 43 0:35:13 35:13 3 / 8 23 / 104 14 / 37
24. Rachel Escoto Snohomish, WA 225 F 42 0:35:14 35:14 3 / 15 24 / 104 10 / 67
25. Gary Kamikawa Bothell, WA 250 M 33 0:35:17 35:17 3 / 6 25 / 104 15 / 37
26. Jennifer Gutierrez Bellevue, WA 234 F 36 0:35:32 35:32 4 / 13 26 / 104 11 / 67
27. Louis Frank Ruston, WA 229 M 42 0:35:40 35:40 4 / 8 27 / 104 16 / 37
28. Francesca Leonetti Seattle, WA 261 F 42 0:35:45 35:45 4 / 15 28 / 104 12 / 67
29. Chuck Cathey Seattle, WA 209 M 58 0:36:09 36:09 4 / 6 29 / 104 17 / 37
30. Kurt Johnson Freeland, WA 249 M 57 0:36:12 36:12 5 / 6 30 / 104 18 / 37
31. Judi McAlpine Seattle, WA 269 F 45 0:36:27 36:27 2 / 6 31 / 104 13 / 67
32. Emma Coulson Kirkland, WA 330 F 26 0:36:32 36:32 2 / 4 32 / 104 14 / 67
33. Manlio Vecchiet Seattle, WA 307 M 41 0:37:08 37:08 5 / 8 33 / 104 19 / 37
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34. The-Whale Foiles Issaquah, WA 228 M 41 0:37:14 37:14 6 / 8 34 / 104 20 / 37
35. Nicholas Kerr Seattle, WA 253 M 39 0:37:35 37:35 3 / 4 35 / 104 21 / 37
36. Laura Reed Freeland, WA 286 F 36 0:37:39 37:39 5 / 13 36 / 104 15 / 67
37. Karen Buttram Seattle, WA 208 F 54 0:37:48 37:48 1 / 13 37 / 104 16 / 67
38. Steven Potokar Seattle, WA 283 M 33 0:37:49 37:49 4 / 6 38 / 104 22 / 37
39. Kristi Eager Langley, WA 326 F 38 0:37:59 37:59 6 / 13 39 / 104 17 / 67
40. Susan Whiting Seattle, WA 309 F 46 0:38:05 38:05 3 / 6 40 / 104 18 / 67
41. Sandy Laurence Woodinville, WA 260 F 54 0:38:13 38:13 2 / 13 41 / 104 19 / 67
42. Kathy Kirmayer Silver Spring, MD 254 F 47 0:38:26 38:26 4 / 6 42 / 104 20 / 67
43. Julie Uyeda Bellevue, WA 306 F 40 0:38:52 38:52 5 / 15 43 / 104 21 / 67
44. Krista Loercher Langley, WA 323 F 41 0:39:01 39:01 6 / 15 44 / 104 22 / 67
45. Charlene Hails Seattle, WA 235 F 41 0:39:03 39:03 7 / 15 45 / 104 23 / 67
46. Addy Davis Poulsbo, WA 218 M 36 0:39:45 39:45 4 / 4 46 / 104 23 / 37
47. Reynold Hoover Mclean, VA 243 M 50 0:40:01 40:01 2 / 4 47 / 104 24 / 37
48. Eric Schoen Seattle, WA 292 M 47 0:40:26 40:26 3 / 5 48 / 104 25 / 37
49. Julie Huebner Bremerton, WA 247 F 39 0:40:37 40:37 7 / 13 49 / 104 24 / 67
50. Vikki Maddox Freeland, WA 327 F 51 0:40:48 40:48 3 / 13 50 / 104 25 / 67
51. Ken Tolar Redlands, CA 304 M 62 0:40:54 40:54 1 / 1 51 / 104 26 / 37
52. Mary McCurdy Bainbridge Island, WA 270 F 54 0:41:06 41:06 4 / 13 52 / 104 26 / 67
53. Gordon Gill Redmond, WA 231 M 47 0:41:14 41:14 4 / 5 53 / 104 27 / 37
54. Nina Keaney Kirkland, WA 324 F 41 0:41:33 41:33 8 / 15 54 / 104 27 / 67
55. Michelle Simmons Bend, OR 295 F 36 0:41:40 41:40 8 / 13 55 / 104 28 / 67
56. Patricia Nakamura Seattle, WA 274 F 41 0:41:48 41:48 9 / 15 56 / 104 29 / 67
57. Judy Williams Seattle, WA 328 F 63 0:41:54 41:54 1 / 2 57 / 104 30 / 67
58. Kathleen Sheehan Kirkland, WA 331 F 53 0:42:07 42:07 5 / 13 58 / 104 31 / 67
59. Elaine Hayes Redmond, WA 325 F 38 0:42:12 42:12 9 / 13 59 / 104 32 / 67
60. Cassandra Morgen Langley, WA 322 F 29 0:42:19 42:19 3 / 4 60 / 104 33 / 67
61. Jean Fankhauser Clinton, WA 227 M 57 0:42:33 42:33 6 / 6 61 / 104 28 / 37
62. Lee Spencer Seatac, WA 297 F 50 0:42:50 42:50 6 / 13 62 / 104 34 / 67
63. Kevin Reilly Seattle, WA 287 M 33 0:42:52 42:52 5 / 6 63 / 104 29 / 37
64. Kim Williams Bainbridge Island, WA 312 F 59 0:43:14 43:14 1 / 5 64 / 104 35 / 67
65. Sarah Dods Seattle, WA 221 F 39 0:44:07 44:07 10 / 13 65 / 104 36 / 67
66. Margey Thoresen Seattle, WA 303 F 69 0:44:24 44:24 1 / 2 66 / 104 37 / 67
67. Tj Wiley-Forsyth Langley, WA 311 F 61 0:44:34 44:34 2 / 2 67 / 104 38 / 67
68. Janette Hatcher Bremerton, WA 238 F 43 0:44:45 44:45 10 / 15 68 / 104 39 / 67
69. Meg Mason Port Townsend, WA 316 F 58 0:44:48 44:48 2 / 5 69 / 104 40 / 67
70. Wendy Ellington Seattle, WA 223 F 39 0:44:53 44:53 11 / 13 70 / 104 41 / 67
71. Scot Sanborn Seatac, WA 290 M 54 0:44:55 44:55 3 / 4 71 / 104 30 / 37
72. Martha Hoelzer Carrboro, NC 314 F 33 0:44:59 44:59 1 / 4 72 / 104 42 / 67
73. Lori Kaiser Seattle, WA 320 F 53 0:45:21 45:21 7 / 13 73 / 104 43 / 67
74. Christina Isacson Seattle, WA 248 F 48 0:45:53 45:53 5 / 6 74 / 104 44 / 67
75. Mary Underbrink Kirkland, WA 305 F 52 0:46:14 46:14 8 / 13 75 / 104 45 / 67
76. Kristie Hilson Snohomish, WA 319 F 44 0:46:22 46:22 11 / 15 76 / 104 46 / 67
77. Sheri Hancey Seattle, WA 236 F 55 0:47:47 47:47 3 / 5 77 / 104 47 / 67
78. Amy Berner-Hays Seattle, WA 203 F 44 0:48:06 48:06 12 / 15 78 / 104 48 / 67
79. Laurie Stusser-McNeil Seattle, WA 313 F 51 0:48:16 48:16 9 / 13 79 / 104 49 / 67
80. Kathy Hebard Bremerton, WA 240 F 39 0:48:24 48:24 12 / 13 80 / 104 50 / 67
81. Susan Horst Sammamish, WA 244 F 53 0:48:27 48:27 10 / 13 81 / 104 51 / 67
82. Laura Molyneaux Redmond, WA 321 F 30 0:48:35 48:35 2 / 4 82 / 104 52 / 67
83. Alison Warden Seattle, WA 308 F 0 0:48:35 48:35 1 / 1 83 / 104 53 / 67
84. Carol Chan Seattle, WA 210 F 33 0:49:03 49:03 3 / 4 84 / 104 54 / 67
85. Mike Harrington Seattle, WA 237 M 47 0:49:14 49:14 5 / 5 85 / 104 31 / 37
86. Leslie Holland Kent, WA 242 F 43 0:49:20 49:20 13 / 15 86 / 104 55 / 67
87. Carolyn Bippart Clinton, WA 205 F 58 0:49:23 49:23 4 / 5 87 / 104 56 / 67
88. Erin Kittleman Seattle, WA 256 F 52 0:49:30 49:30 11 / 13 88 / 104 57 / 67
89. Stephen Darling Seattle, WA 216 M 32 0:49:39 49:39 6 / 6 89 / 104 32 / 37
90. Paul Stahlke Lake Stevens, WA 298 M 42 0:49:41 49:41 7 / 8 90 / 104 33 / 37
91. Jim Davison Woodinville, WA 219 M 67 0:49:57 49:57 1 / 1 91 / 104 34 / 37
92. Heidi Skrzypek Vashon, WA 296 F 42 0:50:23 50:23 14 / 15 92 / 104 58 / 67
93. Carolyn Hutter Seattle, WA 329 F 39 0:50:32 50:32 13 / 13 93 / 104 59 / 67
94. Christina Hohn Seattle, WA 241 F 42 0:51:38 51:38 15 / 15 94 / 104 60 / 67
95. Lisa Christen Poulsbo, WA 211 F 52 0:51:46 51:46 12 / 13 95 / 104 61 / 67
96. Ariana Davies Seattle, WA 217 F 31 0:52:22 52:22 4 / 4 96 / 104 62 / 67
97. Robyn Nelson Silverdale, WA 275 F 55 0:53:47 53:47 5 / 5 97 / 104 63 / 67
98. Rhiannon Parmelee Seattle, WA 280 F 29 0:54:24 54:24 4 / 4 98 / 104 64 / 67
99. Valeri Houtary Bremerton, WA 245 F 51 0:57:25 57:25 13 / 13 99 / 104 65 / 67

100. Kari Howry Mukilteo, WA 246 F 45 0:58:40 58:40 6 / 6 100 / 104 66 / 67
101. Kirby Drawbaugh Renton, WA 318 M 73 0:59:41 59:41 1 / 1 101 / 104 35 / 37
102. Gail Clark-Savage Lompoc, CA 214 F 68 1:03:33 63:33 2 / 2 102 / 104 67 / 67
103. Eric Clark Shoreline, WA 213 M 41 1:03:39 63:39 8 / 8 103 / 104 36 / 37
104. Tim Falk Shoreline, WA 226 M 50 1:11:01 71:01 4 / 4 104 / 104 37 / 37
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